District 17 & 18 Facility Schedule

Date: Tuesday 8/26/2025 (BYE Clements) District 17

Date: Wednesday 8/27/2025 (BYE Dulles) District 18

Date: Thursday 8/28/2025 & Friday 8/29/2025

Date: Saturday 8/30/2025

Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | Score Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | Score
5:00 PM Boys Austin(21) at Kempner(6) 5:00 PM Girls
Pool B Ridge Point(22) Elkins(6) 6:15 PM Girls Pool B 6:15 PM Boys FBISD Tournament FBISD Tournament
7:30 PM Boys 7:30 PM Boys
Date: Tuesday 9/2/2025 (BYE Hightower) District 17 Date: Wednesday 9/3/2025 (BYE Kempner) District 18 Date: Friday 9/5/2025 (BYE Elkins) District 17 Date: Saturday 9/6/2025 (BYE Bush) District 18
Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G
5:00 PM Boys Travis(4) at Austin(22) 5:00 PM Girls 5:30 PM Boys Kempner(12) at Travis(17) 9:00 AM Girls
Pool B | Ridge Point(12) Clements(13) | 6:15PM | Girls Pool B 6:15PM | Boys Pool B 6:45PM | Boys Pool B 10:15AM | Boys
7:30 PM Boys 7:30 PM Boys
Pool A Pool A Pool A 5:30 PM G!rls Pool A Austin(13) at Dulles(1) 9:00 AM Girls
6:45 PM Girls 10:15 AM Boys
Date: Tuesday 9/9/2025 (BYE Crawford) District 17 Date: Wednesday 9/10/2025 (BYE Travis) District 18 Date: Friday 9/12/2025 (BYE Ridge Point) District 17 Date: Saturday 9/13/2025 (BYE Austin) District 18
Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN or APF Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G
5:00 PM Boys 5:00 PM Boys 5:30 PM Boys 9:00 AM Boys
Pool B Clements 6:15PM | Girls Pool B Foster at Austin 6:15PM | Girls Pool B 6:45PM | Boys PoolB |  Trais | at| Dulles [ 10:15AM | Girls
7:30 PM Boys 11:30 AM Boys
Pool A Pool A Dulles at Kempner 5:00 PM Girls Pool A Travis at Clements 5:30 PM Girls Pool A
6:15PM Boys 6:45 PM Boys
3% %k
Date: Tuesday 9/16/2025 (BYE Dulles) District 18 Date: Wednesday 9/17/2025 (BYE Clements) District 17 Date: Friday 9/19/2024 (BYE Kempner) District 18 Date: Saturday 9/20/2025 (BYE Hightower) District 17
Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G
5:00 PM Boys 5:00 PM Boys 5:00 PM Boys 9:00 AM Boys
Pool B 6:15PM | Boys Pool B Ridge Point 6:15PM | Girls Pool B 6:15PM | Boys Pool B 10:15 AM | Boys
Kempner at Austin 7:30 PM Girls 7:30 PM Boys Austin at Travis 7:30 PM |Girls
Pool A Pool A Pool A Pool A G!rls
Girls
Date: Tuesday 9/23/2025 (BYE Bush) District 18 Date: Wednesday 9/24/2025 (BYE Elkins) District 17 Date: Thursday 9/25/2025 (BYE Travis) District 18 Date: Friday 9/26/2025 (BYE Crawford) District 17
Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G
5:30 PM Boys 5:00 PM Boys 5:00 PM Boys 9:00 AM Boys
Pool B Dulles at Austin 6:45PM | Girls Pool B Ridge Point 6:15PM | Girls PoolB | Kempner | at| Dulles [ 6:15Pm | Girls Pool B 10:15AM | Boys
7:30 PM Boys 7:30 PM Boys
| 0avis [t | Kempner | 5:30PM | Boys Austin at Elkins 9:00AM_| Girls
Pool A Travis at Kempner 6:45 PM Girls Pool A Pool A Pool A Clements at Travis 10:15 AM | Girls
Date: Tuesday 9/30/2025 (BYE Austin) District 18 Date: Wednesday 10/1/2025 (BYE Ridge Point) District 17 TIEBREAKER Date: 10/3/2025 TIEBREAKER Date: Saturday 10/4/2025
Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN Start Time | B/G Water Polo Match @ DCN or APF Start Time | Score Water Polo Match @ DCN or APF Start Time | Score
5:00 PM Boys 5:00 PM Boys
Pool B Travis 6:15PM | Girls Pool B Elkins 6:15PM | Girls Pool B Pool B
7:30 PM Boys 7:30 PM Boys
Pool A Pool A Pool A Pool A




